
 
  

29th April 2020 

 

Dear Parents 

 

The weeks seem to be flying by at the moment!  In preparation for the weather warming up soon 

please make sure your child(ren) have a named sun hat ready to bring into school with them.  At 

the moment, we also need to make sure we have waterproof coats with hoods so that if it rains the 

children can still go outside. 

 

Next week at Marston 
Monday 3rd May 
Bank Holiday – School Closed (fingers crossed for a sunny day). 
 
Tuesday 4th May  
Mrs Bosley at Marston  

Dress down day – wear something blue (if you have it) for Autism Awareness 
 
Wednesday 5th May 
Mrs Bosley at Marston  
PM – PE for all children.  Children to come to school in their PE kits. 
 
Thursday 6th May 
Mrs Bosley at Long Lane  
 
Friday 7th May 
Mrs Bosley at Long Lane 
PM – Forest School for Garden Class – Please send children with suitable clothes to change into. 
PM – PE for Meadow Class.  Children to come to school in their PE kits. 
 

 

Dates for your diary 

These can be found on the next page. 

 

 

I hope you all have an enjoyable and restful bank holiday weekend. 

Kind regards 

 

 

Teresa Bosley  



 
Dates for your diary 

Some dates are not yet confirmed due to COVID-19 and arrangements for them will be dependent 

on the restrictions at the time.  These events are highlighted in yellow 

Monday 3rd May  Bank Holiday Monday – School closed 

Tuesday 4th May 
MMPS – Dress down day – wear something blue (if you have 
it) for Autism Awareness 

Friday 28th May Last day of school before half term 

Monday 31st May to Friday 4th 
June 

Half Term Holiday – School closed 

Monday 7th June School reopens to children 

Friday 2nd July INSET Day – School closed to children 

Thursday 15th July (Potential) Sports Day – fingers crossed 

Thursday 22nd July  Reserve (Potential) Sports Day – fingers crossed 

Friday 23rd July 

09:15am – LLPS – Leavers’ and Celebration Assembly – 
fingers crossed 

13:30pm – MMPS – Leavers’ and Celebration Assembly – 
fingers crossed 

Last day of school before the summer holiday 

Monday 26th July to 
Wednesday 1st September 

Summer Holiday 

Thursday 2nd and Friday 3rd 
September 

INSET Days – School closed to children 

Monday 6th September School reopens to children 

 


